

## Implementing ethical social change

August 25th, 2023

To: To Whom It May Concern

Fm: Pamela Campbell, Executive Director

Inquiring Systems, Inc.

Fiscal Sponsorship for One Earth Sangha Re:

Inquiring Systems, Inc. is a tax exempt 501(c)(3) organization with the Federal EIN of 94-2524840. This letter is to confirm that Inquiring Systems, Inc.'s Board of Directors has approved the fiscal sponsorship for One Earth Sangha.

As with any fiscal sponsorship, Inquiring Systems, Inc.'s Board of Directors maintains ultimate discretion and control over the use of the assets received by Inquiring Systems, Inc.

Pamela Campbell, Executive Director

Inquiring Systems, Inc.

Clampbell